

\204IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 788 OF 2007

Nirmal Singh ..Appellant

versus

Additional Registrar,

Co-operative Societies and others ..Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2007

O R D E R

None for the respondents.

2. We have heard learned counsel for the appellant. We have perused the impugned order(s). We find no justification whatsoever to interfere therewith on mere technicality. We are satisfied, that substantial justice has been done.

3. The instant appeals are accordingly dismissed.

4. The question of law is kept open.

â- |.....CJI

[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

â- |.....J.

[Dr. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

NEW DELHI; â- |.....J.

MARCH 08, 2017. [SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 788/2007

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADDL. REGISTRAR, COOP. SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 789/2007

Date : 08/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]